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Male, 
45%

Female, 
55%

Gender

77.9%

50.8% 41.0% 33.0%

22.1%

49.2% 59.0% 67.0%

Partner Associates /
Counsel

Trainees Business
Services Staff

Female

Male
FIRM

FIRM

6.3%

52.8%
22.4%

14.1%

4.1% 0.3%
Age

26.5%
10.1%

84.5%

73.5%

35.0%
41.6%

14.0%

28.6%
49.4%

1.1%

18.9%

9.1% 6.7%
0.7%

Partner Associates /
Counsel

Trainees Business
Services

Staff

65+

55-64

45-54

35-44

25-34

18-24



7.2%

86.3%

6.5%

Sexual Orientation

FIRM

9.6% 5.9%
22.2%

5.4%

82.7% 84.0%

77.8%

89.7%

7.7% 10.1%
0.0% 4.9%

Partner Associates /
Counsel

Trainees Business
Services

Staff

LGBTQ

Heterosexual

Prefer Not to
Say

FIRM

White, 74.2%

Prefer Not to Say, 
3.9%

Ethnic Minority, 
22.0%

Ethnic Origin

75.0% 71.6%
77.8% 76.1%

7.7%

4.1%
0.0% 2.7%

3.8%

8.3%
0.0%

4.3%

1.9%
1.2% 6.0%

1.9% 5.9% 0.0%
4.3%

5.8% 7.7% 11.1% 1.6%
3.8% 1.2% 0.0%

4.9%

Partner Associates /
Counsel

Trainees Business
Services Staff

Other

Mixed

Chinese
or Other

Black

Asian

Prefer Not
to Say

White

(SRA Emp Group)

(SRA Emp Group)
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46.6%

13.9%

33.7%

5.8%

School Attended

FIRM

28.1% 31.9%
44.4%

68.6%18.8%
17.8%

22.2%

7.6%

34.4%

45.9%

33.3% 19.5%
18.8%

4.4% 0.0% 4.2%

Partner Associates /
Counsel

Trainees Business
Services

Staff

Prefer Not to Say
Attended School Outside UK
UK Independent / Fee-Paying School
UK State School

28.9%

56.2%

6.1%
8.8%

University: First Generation to Attend 

FIRM

28.1% 25.2%
11.1%

34.7%

56.3%
69.6% 88.9%

38.1%

15.6%

5.2%
0.0%

5.1%
4.2%

Partner Associates
/ Counsel

Trainees Business
Services

Staff

Did Not
Attend
University

Prefer Not to
Say

No

Yes

(SRA Emp Group)

(SRA Emp Group)
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Yes
0.5%

No
94.4%

Prefer Not to Say
5.1%

Disability

1.2%

92.3% 92.9% 100.0% 96.2%

7.7% 5.9% 0.0% 3.8%

Partner Associates /
Counsel

Trainees Business
Services

Staff

Prefer Not
to Say

No

Yes
FIRM

(SRA Emp Group)
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